REV. A
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties
which may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or
otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
a
AD1582/AD1583/AD1584/AD1585

Therefore, proper ESD precautions are recommended to avoid performance degradation or loss
of functionality.
ORDERING GUIDE
Initial Output Temperature
Model1 Error Coefficient
AD1582/AD1583/AD1584/AD1585ART 1.0% 100 ppm/°C
AD1582/AD1583/AD1584/AD1585ARTRL2 1.0% 100 ppm/°C
AD1582/AD1583/AD1584/AD1585ARTRL73 1.0% 100 ppm/°C
AD1582/AD1583/AD1584/AD1585BRT 0.1% 50 ppm/°C
AD1582/AD1583/AD1584/AD1585BRTRL2 0.1% 50 ppm/°C
AD1582/AD1583/AD1584/AD1585BRTRL73 0.1% 50 ppm/°C
NOTES
1Package Option for all Models; RT = Surface Mount, SOT-23.
2Provided on a 13-inch reel containing 10,000 pieces.
3Provided on a 7-inch reel containing 3,000 pieces.
PACKAGE BRANDING INFORMATION
Four marking fields identify the device generic, grade and date
of processing.  The first field is the product identifier.  A “2/3/4/5”
identifies the generic as the AD1582/3/4/5.  The second field
indicates the device grade; “A” or “B.” In the third field a
numeral or letter indicates the calendar year; “7” for 1997. . . ,
“A” for 2001. . .  The fourth field uses letters A-Z to represent a
two week window within the calendar year, starting with “A” for